TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Security Interest in United States Trademarks

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
DEUTSCHE BANK AG, STUTTGART BRANCH		12/08/2006	Bank:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NARRICOT INDUSTRIES, L.P.
Street Address:	928 Jaymor Road, Suite C-150
City:	Southampton
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	18966
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: GEORGIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2342500	
Registration Number:	2361352	MULTIFUNCTION-RIBGLIDE
Registration Number:	2351301	PERFORMA III

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (714)755-8290

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 714-540-1235

Email: ipdocket@lw.com, kristin.azcona@lw.com

Correspondent Name: Latham & Watkins LLP

Address Line 1: 650 Town Center Drive, Suite 2000
Address Line 4: Costa Mesa, CALIFORNIA 92626

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	022411-0711
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kristin J. Azcona

TRADEMARK REEL: 003445 FRAME: 0823

900064895

Signature:	/kristinazcona/
Date:	12/18/2006
Total Attachments: 3 source=Badger Release of TMK#page1.tif source=Badger Release of TMK#page2.tif source=Badger Release of TMK#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003445 FRAME: 0824

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN UNITED STATE TRADEMARKS

This Release granted on this 2th day of 2006, by DEUTSCHE BANK AG, STUTTGART BRANCH, as Collateral Agent, with principal offices at Theodor-Heuss-Strass, 3-5, 70173, Stuttgart, Germany (the "Grantee"), to NARRICOT INDUSTRIES, L.P., a Georgia limited partnership, with principal offices at 928 Jaymor Road, Suite C-150, Southampton, PA 18966 (the "Grantor"), as follows:

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, the Grantor has heretofore assigned and granted to the Grantee a security interest in certain U.S. trademarks, trademark registrations and trademark applications as more particularly set forth on Schedule A attached hereto (the "Marks") to secure the Obligations as defined in the Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of January 9, 2006 (as amended from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), among the Grantee, the Grantor and the other assignors from time to time party thereto; and

WHEREAS, the Grantee wishes to release and restore all right, title and interest in and to the Marks to the Grantor and to dissolve any and all liens and encumbrances respecting the Marks shown on the attached Schedule A hereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Grantee hereby releases, discharges, quit claims and relinquishes unto the Grantor any and all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, and more particularly, the security interest in (i) the trademarks, trademark registrations and trademark applications as set forth on Schedule A hereto, (ii) all Proceeds (as such term is defined in the Security Agreement referred to above) and products of the Marks, (iii) the goodwill of the businesses with which the Marks are associated and (iv) all causes of action arising prior to or after the date of the earliest assignment and grant hereunder for infringement of any of the Marks or unfair competition regarding the same, and granted to the Grantee by the Grantor by the Security Agreement, which assignment was duly recorded on February 15, 2006 at Reel 003247, Frame 0817 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

NEWYORK 5782540 (2K)

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003445 FRAME: 0825

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, by and through its authorized officers, has caused this instrument to be executed under seal on the date first written above.

DEUTSCHE BANK AG, STUTTGART BRANCH, as Collateral Agent

Stuttgart, 08.12.2006-

By Name: Uwe Stoll

Title: Assistant Vice Persident

By J J

Name: Stephan Hess Title: Assistant Vice President

SCHEDULE A

<u>Marks</u>	Registration Date	Registration No.
(design only)	4/18/2000	2342500
MULTIFUNCTION-RIBGLIDE	6/27/2000	2361352
PERFORMA III	5/23/2000	2351301

NEWYORK 3782546 (2K

RECORDED: 12/18/2006

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003445 FRAME: 0827